RESOLUTION NO. 2022-73 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRIGHTON, COLORADO, 

AWARDING A MASTER PRICE AGREEMENT TO TAT CONSTRUCTION, LLC FOR THE 

TRAFFIC SIGNAL REWIRE PROJECT FOR THE INITIAL ANNUAL NOT-TO-EXCEED 

AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED SIXTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($160,000.00) AND 

AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER, OR DESIGNEE, TO EXECUTE THE CONTRACT 

ON BEHALF OF THE CITY  

WHEREAS, the City of Brighton, Colorado (“City”), published a notice inviting bids 

through its formal bid process for Traffic Signal Rewire Project, Project #22-007252M (the